Form PTO-1-31-92



| 1594 | 102390 | | T | U.S. DEPARTMENT COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commiss | ioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the at | tached origina | al documents or copy thereof. | • |
| e of conveying party(ies): | 3-11-03 | 2. Name and add | Iress of receiv | ring party(ies): | |

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - // -03 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Bank One, NA | |
| | Name:Domino's Inc. |
| ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | latawal Address |
| G General Farthership | Internal Address: |
| □ Corporation | Street Address: 30 Frank Lloyd Wright Drive |
| x Other - Collateral Agent | City: <u>Ann Arbor</u> State: <u>Michigan</u> Zip Code: <u>48106</u> |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Association General Partnership |
| | Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Interest ☐ Change of Name | x Corporation Delaware |
| x Other - Release of Security I nterest | ☐ Other |
| Reel/Frame No. 0909/0215 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: August 28, 2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | Trademark negistration (vo.(s) |
| A. Haddhalk Application (10.13) | |
| See attached Schedule A | See attached Schedule A |
| | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? x Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and registrations 43 |
| document should be mailed: | involved |
| Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant | |
| Internal Address: White & Case LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): |
| | x Enclosed |
| Street Address:1155 Avenue of the Americas | Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: |
| City: New York State: New York ZIP:10036 | 23-1705 (in case of deficiency) |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| DO NOT HE | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE |
| | E THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| document. | |
| Helen Bruno | March 11, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | ui , |
| Do not deta | ch this portion |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor | A COLORS |
| | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | |
| Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | (/) •::1 |
| | C 3 |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated | ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. |

including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

| NAME | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|---|------------------|--------------------|
| BUCK\$ BAG DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1682070 | April 7, 1992 |
| PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST | 1645427 | May 21, 1991 |
| 1-800-HOTGRAM | 1653273 | August 6, 1991 |
| 1-888-DOMINOS | 1604865 | July 3, 1990 |
| DOMINO'S FARMS | 1582848 | February 13, 1990 |
| NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER | 1564899 | November 7, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER | 1568673 | November 28, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER. | 1555133 | September 5, 1989 |
| NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER. | 1565081 | November 7, 1989 |
| DOMINO DESIGN | 1529014 | March 7, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1520302 | January 10, 1989 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1519402 | January 3, 1989 |
| COUNT ON DOMINO'S | 1525625 | February 21, 1989 |
| DOMINOTES | 1504835 | September 20, 1988 |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1483653 | April 5, 1988 |
| N DESIGN | 1483652 | April 5, 1988 |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1479705 | March 8, 1988 |
| N DESIGN | 1482433 | March 29, 1988 |
| NOID | 1479704 | March 8, 1988 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1475625 | February 9, 1988 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1473901 | January 26, 1988 |
| N DESIGN | 1475343 | February 2, 1988 |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1445614 | June 30, 1987 |
| TRAIN TO RETAIN | 1443601 | June 16, 1987 |
| THE EXTRAVAGANZZA | 1452383 | August 11, 1987 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1427679 | February 3, 1987 |
| HANDSET DESIGN | 1389438 | April 8, 1986 |
| ONE CALL DOES IT ALL | 1394380 | May 20, 1986 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1382556 | February 11, 1986 |
| THE DISTRIBUTOR | 1311053 | December 25, 1984 |
| COLLEGE OF PIZZAROLOGY DOMINOS PIZZA | 1306462 | November 20, 1984 |
| COLLEGE OF PIZZAROLOGY | 1306459 | November 20, 1984 |
| JACKET DESIGN | 1348053 | July 9, 1985 |

SCHEDULE A Page 2

| SHIRT DESIGN | 1349505 | July 16, 1985 |
|-------------------------|---------|--------------------|
| THE PRICE DESTROYER | 1346567 | July 2, 1985 |
| THE HOT ONE | 1317464 | January 29, 1985 |
| DOMINO DESIGN | 1296677 | September 18, 1984 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA DELIVERS | 1310321 | December 18, 1984 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1249196 | August 23, 1983 |
| THE DOUGH BOOK | 1267104 | February 14, 1984 |
| DOMINO DESIGN | 1192280 | March 16, 1982 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1166751 | August 25, 1981 |
| PIZZA DISPATCH | 1191323 | March 2, 1982 |

NEWYORK 930757 (2K)

| | 11-04- | / 0002 | | | |
|--|--|--|----------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| Form PTO-1594 1-31-92 | | | Т | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark | F COMMERCE Office |
| | 102270 | 377 - | | | 2 2 |
| | sioner of Patents and Trademarks: | 2. Name and addre | | documents or copy | Regreat. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Back One NA | 0 87/ | 2. Name and addre | SS OF TECEIVII | ng party(les). | , 😘 🚕 🖠 |
| Bank One, NA | 10-29-02 | Name: <u>Do</u> i | mino's Inc. | ~ | |
| ☐ Individuals | ☐ Association | | | | 8 3 3 B |
| ☐ General Partnership | Limited Partnership | Internal Address | s: | | |
| ☐ Corporation | | Street Address: | | | |
| x Other - Collateral Agent | | City: | State: | Zip Code: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party | (ies) attached? Yes x No | | zenship | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | ☐ Association ☐ General Partners | | | |
| - Assissance | El Morgos | Limited Partners | hip | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Interest | ☐ Merger☐ Change of Name | x Corporation D Other | | |)FFIC |
| x Other - Release of Security I | | ☐ Other If assignee is not domici | | ed States, a domestic | encesed Tarive |
| Reel/Frame No. 0909 | 3/0215 | designation is attached: | | | Yes □⊃No |
| Execution Date: August 28, 2002 | | (Designations must be a Additional name(s) & ad | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registrate | tion number(s): | Trademark Registrati | on No.(s) | (* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | | 6 | |
| See attached Schedule | A | See attached | d Schedule | e A | 5 600x0 |
| | Additional numbers at | | | | (2) |
| Name and address of party to windocument should be mailed: Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Lega | | 6. Total number of involved | applications | and registrations | 43 |
| Internal Address: White & Case | | 7. Total fee (37 CF | R 3.41): | \$ 109 | 0.00 |
| | The state of the s | x Enclosed | | to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 1155 Avenue of t | he Americas | 8. Deposit account | t number: | | |
| City: New York State: New | w York ZIP: 10036 | 23-1705 (in | case of defic | ciency) | |
| | | (Attach duplicat | e copy of thi | s page if paying by | deposit account) |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. | d belief, the foregoing information | | | d copy is a true cop | y of the original |
| Helen Bruno | | 1 gus | | Octobe | r 29, 2002 |
| Name of Person Sig | ining | Signature | | | Date |
| | | Lotal num | per of pages | comprising cover sl | heet: 6 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |
| | Do not deta | ch this portion | **** | | BB |
| Mail documents to be recorded | with required cover sheet info | rmation to: | | | 96. |
| Commissioner Box Assignme Washington, I | | | | , | 1682070 105(|
| Public burden reporting for thi including time for reviewing the sheet. Send comments regarding PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2050 | s sample cover sheet is estimed the document and gathering the stimate to the country, and to the Office of the country and the Office of the country and the Office of th | ne data needed, and U.S. Patent and Tra | d completin idemark Off | ig and reviewing fice, Office of Info | the sample cover ormation Systems, |
| | | | | _ | 9 MB |

| NAME | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE | | |
|---|------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| BUCK\$ BAG DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1682070 | April 7, 1992 | | |
| PEPPERONI PIZZA FEAST | 1645427 | May 21, 1991 | | |
| 1-800-HOTGRAM | 1653273 | August 6, 1991 | | |
| 1-888-DOMINOS | 1604865 | July 3, 1990 | | |
| DOMINO'S FARMS | 1582848 | February 13, 1990 | | |
| NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER | 1564899 | November 7, 1989 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER | 1568673 | November 28, 1989 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER. | 1555133 | September 5, 1989 | | |
| NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER. | 1565081 | November 7, 1989 | | |
| DOMINO DESIGN | 1529014 | March 7, 1989 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1520302 | January 10, 1989 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1519402 | January 3, 1989 | | |
| COUNT ON DOMINO'S | 1525625 | February 21, 1989 | | |
| DOMINOTES | 1504835 | September 20, 1988 | | |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1483653 | April 5, 1988 | | |
| N DESIGN | 1483652 | April 5, 1988 | | |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1479705 | March 8, 1988 | | |
| N DESIGN | 1482433 | March 29, 1988 | | |
| NOID | 1479704 | March 8, 1988 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1475625 | February 9, 1988 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1473901 | January 26, 1988 | | |
| N DESIGN | 1475343 | February 2, 1988 | | |
| AVOID THE NOID | 1445614 | June 30, 1987 | | |
| TRAIN TO RETAIN | 1443601 | June 16, 1987 | | |
| THE EXTRAVAGANZZA | 1452383 | August 11, 1987 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1427679 | February 3, 1987 | | |
| HANDSET DESIGN | 1389438 | April 8, 1986 | | |
| ONE CALL DOES IT ALL | 1394380 | May 20, 1986 | | |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1382556 | February 11, 1986 | | |
| THE DISTRIBUTOR | 1311053 | December 25, 1984 | | |
| COLLEGE OF PIZZAROLOGY DOMINOS PIZZA | 1306462 | November 20, 1984 | | |
| COLLEGE OF PIZZAROLOGY | 1306459 | November 20, 1984 | | |
| JACKET DESIGN | 1348053 | July 9, 1985 | | |

NEWYORK 930757 (2K)

| SHIRT DESIGN | 1349505 | July 16, 1985 |
|-------------------------|---------|--------------------|
| THE PRICE DESTROYER | 1346567 | July 2, 1985 |
| THE HOT ONE | 1317464 | January 29, 1985 |
| DOMINO DESIGN | 1296677 | September 18, 1984 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA DELIVERS | 1310321 | December 18, 1984 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1249196 | August 23, 1983 |
| THE DOUGH BOOK | 1267104 | February 14, 1984 |
| DOMINO DESIGN | 1192280 | March 16, 1982 |
| DOMINO'S PIZZA | 1166751 | August 25, 1981 |
| PIZZA DISPATCH | 1191323 | March 2, 1982 |

NEWYORK 930757 (2K)

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 2th day of August, 2002, by BANK ONE, NA (as

successor in interest to NBD Bank), as Agent ("Agent"), to DOMINO'S, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the patents, mark registrations and mark applications as set forth on Schedule

I hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by a certain security agreement, which security interest

was duly recorded on November 17, 1992 at Trademark Reel 0909, Frame 0215 in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 930757 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

BANK ONE, NA

(as suggests sor in interest to NBD Bank)

Bv

Jame: Glenn A. Currin

Managing Director

STATE OF COOK MUHIGAN)

) ss.:

WAYNE

COUNTY OF HELINOIS

On this 25 day of August, 2002, before me personally appeared Glenn h. Corn not be known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Managery Director of BANK ONE, NA (as successor in interest to NBD Bank) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by BANK ONE, NA (as successor in interest to NBD Bank).

Notary Public

SHARI A. CHARLESTON
Notary Public, Oakland County MI
My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 2002
Acting in Wayne County, MI

LOS ANGELES
MIAMI
NEW YORK
PALO ALTO
WASHINGTON, D.C.

BERLIN BRATISLAVA BRUSSELS BUDAPEST DRESDEN DÜSSELDORF FRANKFURT HAMBURG HELSINKI STANBUL LONDON MILAN MOSCOW PARIS PRAGUE ROME STOCKHOLM

WHITE & CASE

1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-2787

TELEPHONE: (1-212) 819-8200 FACSIMILE: (1-212) 354-8113

ALMATY
ANKARA
BANGKOK
BOMBAY/MUMBAI
HO CHI MINH CITY
HONG KONG
JAKARTA
SHANGHAI
SINGAPORE
TOKYO
BAHRAIN
JEDDAH
RIYADH
MEXICO CITY
SÃO PAULO

JOHANNESBURG

March 11, 2003

WARSAW

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Attention: Mary Benton, Examiner

Re: Notice of Non-Recordation

Document ID No. 102270377

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

"Express Mail" mailing number: EV121020737US

Date of Deposit: March 11, 2003

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231on the date shown above.

Name: Helen Bruno

Signature:

Dear Ms. Benton:

We refer to the enclosed Notice of Non-Recordation dated February 25, 2003 advising that our request was unacceptable because the recordation cover sheet did not include the name and address of the receiving party. Accordingly, enclosed please find a new cover sheet as well as the originally submitted documents, except for the \$1090.00 filing fee which was already processed with our prior submission.

We trust that all of the requirements have been fulfilled, however, if you still require additional information, please let us know.

Lastly, please date and stamp the enclosed postcard to acknowledge receipt.

Respectfully submitted,

Helen Bruno

Senior Legal Assistant

Enclosures



FEBRUARY 25, 2003

PTAS

WHITE & CASE LLP HELEN BRUNO, SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT 1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NY 10036 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

www.uspto.gov



102270377A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102270377

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- 1. *THIS IS A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT
- THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/11/2003